T
KH 53: Absolute Linear Encoders.
Wear-free for rough
environmental conditions
D
A
T
A

5SICK-STEGMANN
KH 53 SSI
Order information
Calculation example for a measuring length of 100 m
Choose the system with a max. measuring length of 107 m
Desired measuring length
Length of measuring element (see table above)
Number of measuring element = 100 m/1.87 m = 53.48
Ordering quantity is therefore 54 pcs measuring elements and 54 * 3 = 162 spacer supports
If two separate measuring lengths are required, then please order as 2 x 54 measuring elements (not 108 measuring elements)
Length measuring systems
Number of measuring elements required =
1) For temporary replacement of damaged measuring elements
KHK53-AXR00038 1 030 048
Part no.Type Measuring element length
Read head 38, SSI, cable 1.5 m
KHK53-AXS00038 1 030 049 Read head 38, SSI, cable 3.0 m
KHK53-AXT00038 1 030 050 Read head 38, SSI, cable 5.0 m
KHK53-AXU00038 1 030 051 Read head 38, SSI, cable 10.0 m
KHK53-AXB00038 1 030 052 Read head 38, SSI, connector M23, 12 pin
KHT53-XXX00038 1 030 055 Measuring element up to 38 m, coded
KHU53-XXX00038 1 030 056 Measuring element up to 38 m, universal, configurable 1)
KHM53-XXX00038 1 030 057 Mounting gauge 38
Length measuring system KH 53 - absolute, linear; measuring length up to 38 Meter
KHK53-AXR00107 1 030 058
Part no.Type Measuring element length
Read head 107, SSI, cable 1.5 m
KHK53-AXS00107 1 030 059 Read head 107, SSI, cable 3.0 m
KHK53-AXT00107 1 030 060 Read head 107, SSI, cable 5.0 m
KHK53-AXU00107 1 030 061 Read head 107, SSI, cable 10.0 m
KHK53-AXB00107 1 030 062 Read head 107, SSI, connector M23, 12 pin
KHT53-XXX00107 1 030 065 Measuring element up to 107 m, coded
KHU53-XXX00107 1 030 066 Measuring element up to 107 m, universal, configurable 1)
KHM53-XXX00107 1 030 067 Mounting gauge 107
Length measuring system KH 53 - absolute, linear; measuring length up to 107 Meter
KHK53-AXR00354 1 030 068
Part no.Type Measuring element length
Read head 354, SSI, cable 1.5 m
KHK53-AXS00354 1 030 069 Read head 354, SSI, cable 3.0 m
KHK53-AXT00354 1 030 070 Read head 354, SSI, cable 5.0 m
KHK53-AXU00354 1 030 071 Read head 354, SSI, cable 10.0 m
KHK53-AXB00354 1 030 072 Read head 354, SSI, connector M23, 12 pin
KHT53-XXX00354 1 030 075 Measuring element up to 354 m, coded
KHU53-XXX00354 1 030 076 Measuring element up to 354 m, universal, configurable 1)
KHM53-XXX00354 1 030 077 Mounting gauge 354
Length measuring system KH 53 - absolute, linear; measuring length up to 354 Meter
KHK53-AXR01700 1 030 078
Part no.Type Measuring element length
Read head 1700, SSI, cable 1.5 m
KHK53-AXS01700 1 030 079 Read head 1700, SSI, cable 3.0 m
KHK53-AXT01700 1 030 080 Read head 1700, SSI, cable 5.0 m
KHK53-AXU01700 1 030 081 Read head 1700, SSI, cable 10.0 m
KHK53-AXB01700 1 030 082 Read head 1700, SSI, connector M23, 12 pin
KHT53-XXX01700 1 030 085 Measuring element up to 1700 m, coded
KHU53-XXX01700 1 030 086 Measuring element up to 1700 m, universal, configurable 1)
KHM53-XXX01700 1 030 087 Mounting gauge 1700
Length measuring system KH 53 - absolute, linear; measuring length up to 1700 Meter
6
Absolute Linear Encoder KH 53 Profibus
SICK-STEGMANN

Device specific file (*.GS_)
For the purpose of automatic
commissioning of the encoder,
use is made of the  *.GS_-file. All
the characteristic features of the
device are defined in it.
STEG05F6.GSD German
STEG05F6.GSE English
1) As per Encoder Profile
2) Manufacturer-specific function
Order information see page 9
9SICK-STEGMANN
KH 53 Profibus
Profibus Link Adaptor please order separately (see page 10)
Dimensional drawing and order information
KHK53-PXH00038 1 030 053 Read head 38, Profibus DP, Interface for Profibus Link Adaptor
KHK53-PXH00107 1 030 063 Read head  107, Profibus DP, Interface for Profibus Link Adaptor
Profibus Link Adaptor please order separately (see page 10)
KHK53-PXH00354 1 030 073 Read head 354, Profibus DP, Interface for Profibus Link Adaptor
Profibus Link Adaptor please order separately (see page 10)
KHK53-AXR01700 1 030 083 Read head  1700, Profibus DP, Interface for Profibus Link Adaptor
Profibus Link Adaptor please order separately (see page 10)
Length measuring systems
Part no.Type Measuring element length
KHT53-XXX00038 1 030 055 Measuring element up to 38 m, coded